Illinois law.
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Section 117.240  Service termination 

a)	The funding for services will cease if any of the following occur: 

1)	The adult no longer meets the eligibility criteria; 

2)	The adult dies; 

3)	The adult reaches the age of 61 years; or 

4)	The adult or guardian submits false information during the application process. 

b)	Changes in eligibility shall be reported by the individual or his or her guardian to the Department in writing within 30 days after such changes occur. 
